In accordance with

Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of LIQOZ

the Insalvency (England

& Wales) Rutes 2016 and .
s s sa e Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986.

Companies House

Company details

1|
Company number [—O—l}'l’é'l'z—ﬁﬁl—gl——gv

SATURDAY

ARG

06]01!201 8 #134
COMPANIES HOUSE

% Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | Build With Confidence Ltd

bold black capitals.

E Liquidator's name
Full forename(s) Ninos

Surname Koumettou

E Liquidator's address
Building namelnumber| 1 Kings Avenue
Street | Winchmore Hil
Post town I London
County/Region |

Postcode Wl—é—“—’iﬁmﬁlﬁ
Country |

u Liquidator's name @

Full forename(s)

© Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname

another liquidator.

H Liquidator’s address @

Building name/number

0 Other liguidator

Street

Use this section to tell us about
another liquidator.

Post town

County/Region

Country

|
|
|
*
Postcode ’7!" { - ,' “’fivﬁﬁ

04/17 Version 1.0



LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date

Date of statement of affairs

22 12 fajofr]7

~

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the insolvency
Act 1986

0 Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liquidator's signature

Signature %

Signature date

ols  Toln PHlolils

Q417 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

“ Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contactname

Alex Kakouris

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

Company name

Alexander Lawson Jacobs

Address

|
|

1 Kings Avenue

Winchmore Hill

|
-

Post tawn

London

County/Region

N [a 1] [3[NA[

[ Country

|Dx

Telephone

0208370 7250
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

[0 The company nante and number match the
information held on the public Register.

[0 You have attached the required documents,

[ You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided fiee of charge by Companies House,

04/17 Version 1.0



Rule 6.3

Statement of Affairs

Statement as io affairs of Build With Confidence Ltd
Company No. 07627459

on 22 December 2017 being a date not more than 14 days before the
date of the resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.




Build With Confidence Ltd
Staterment Of Affairs as at 22 December 2017

A - Summary of Assets

Assets Book Value
_ - £

Assets subject to fixed charge:

Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:

Work in Progress 130,000.00

Book Debt 39,000.00

Retention 19,505.00

Goodwill & Intellectual Property Uncertain

Cash at Bank 15.00

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature é’//m%i; Date 22" e 2o =

Fstimated ta
Realise
£

Uncertain
Uncertain
9,752.50
Uncertain
15.00

9.767 50



Build With Confidence Ltd
Statement Of Affairs as at 22 December 2017

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
N S £
Estimated total assets available for preferenttal creditors (Carried from Page A) 9,767 .50
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
NiL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 9,767.50
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Fioating Charge Creditors
. NL
9,767.50
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NiL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 9,767.50
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 9,767.50
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 9,767.50
Unsecured non-preferential claims {excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 115,418.17
HMRC - PAYE/VAT 32,410.00
147,828 17
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (138,060.67)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (138,066.67)
Issued and calied up capital
Qrdinary Shareholders 10.00
10.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (138,070.67)

Signature K//W“ ‘ Date 227 Pre 2073 |




BU32147 - Buid With Confidence Ltd
Statement Of Affairs Notes
Note 1
The Director has advised that the Company received a claim in respect of an alleged breach of contract As
a consequence, the Company made a lass of circa £130,000 G0 on said contract [t will therefore be for the

duly appointed Liquidator to review the matter in order to ascertain whether any monies are recoverable for
the benefit of the liquidation estate.

Note 2
It 1Is understood that £39,000.00 is owed to the Company by YS Global Limited (In Liquidation) in respect of
works completed on behalf of the debtor, for which has not been received. The debtor entered into

Creditors’ Voluntary Liguidation on the 14t December 2017 and at present dividend prospects in respect of
the same are uncertain.

Note 3

The company is currently owed £19,505.00 in respect of a retention payment due on completed contracted
works. A general provision of 50% has been utilised in this regard to account for the remedial works which
are likely will be required in respect of the contract before payment is released.

Note 4

The director has advised that he has received interest in respect of the potential purchase of the company’s
goodwill and intellectual property. At present the value of these assets is yet to be established. It will
therefore be for the duly appointed Liquidator to ascertain a value of these assets before facilitating the sale
of the same.

Note &

It is understood that there is currently £15.00 held in the Company’s bank account with RBS Bank PLC.
Note 6

A breakdown of the HM Revenue & Customs arrears are set out below:-

PAYE £8,700.00
VAT £23,710.00
TOTAL £32,410.00

L e ifo il it PE P P 2o

Page 1 of 1



b7 B0 2107 13aWadag 22 606102 48A 108 S&dl 10 1 20ed

bl op, 2P0 Az Z

7. N\\..WW\J ainjeubig

L1828 LpL Buijelo] saug g
0ol N8 €LY 'Weyuiey ‘Aepp ysiey p1y ubisaQ euoy 00MD
cooLy 2zt ZZ1 883N 'auk| uodn ojiseomaN 'uojuagBiuc ‘maiA yed uousg (SID/ILYALDIDIN/AAY) (NHDI) - DHINH 0010
iV 2LO'ER YNE LZN ‘uopuoT ‘enuaay sBupi | dojaeq B siuswisanu| ALadolg sJayicig aweg 00gn
00 00a'0¢ N VLSS 'X8883 'pEOY WHEL SSUELD BISIUSGIET) + SICIDBRUCY T4y LowD
00 00v ZL WYNE LZN 'UOPUOCT "IIH I0WYIUIpA ‘anuaay sBuly | SisUliRd YOV 00vD
3 ssalppy awen Koy

sio)ypaln Auedwon - g

P31 92USplIU0Y YUAA PIing
SQOOJB[ UOSMET Japuexs|y



72 50 L1102 18QWa33] 22 . B0'GL0Z 48A 0S8 Sdi £ jo Z abey

vy I

NI.P = U‘MUQ, oAt NN . g%\ m El Emcm_m
000 00°0 00°0 Bulieyot seLug 0
3|ejol 3 08suf 3 Joid SSaIppy aweN Kay

s1030041 B soshojdw3 - sioyipatn Auedwon - g

P37 80UBPHUCD YA PIING
SO UOSMET JOPUBX3|Y



vZ 60 Z102 Jeqwadeg zZ B0°GLOZ J2A DS 8dI €40 ¢ abey

T so2 PRG T - .\/...h\.&%v\w ainjeubig

000 Buijeyo] sauug g

3 S$S3Ippy swep Roy

S401Ipad) J8WNSUOY - siojipal) Auedwon - zg

P37 82uapiuo UiiAA piing
SQOE[ LOSMET] JOPUBXS)Y



vZ 60 2 1L0Z i8gWeds Zz

0102 +3A 0S8 Sdi L Jo | abed

. ,Mu\ ard .U::%QR\-\.NIN : §N&§Ww ainjeubig

0001 000 0L 00’1 Buipejo} seujug Aleuiplo

004§ 000 g Hems AeuipiQ g.¢ 63S 'uopuo] ‘sueq usaln /.7 QIR llenw3 LOAH

00's 000 g 001 AleuIplo g1€ 638 ‘uopuo 'sUeT UslID /T RIAWSg IMeg N 000H
saleysg  anjep

dny pred dn papes 10 'ON [euiwon adAj ssalppy aweN hay|

siaployaleys - 9
P31 S2UspiuUo] YHM pling
S(OOB UOSMET J9pUEX3|Y



